RESULTS

Out of two hundred and sixty-five questionnaires 

administered, 253 were correctly filled and returned, 

giving a response rate of 97.3%.

Table 1 shows that most of the respondents (67.6%, 

n=171) belong to the age bracket of 21-30 years. 

Two hundred and one (79.4%, n=201) of the 

respondents were Yorubas, and 81.4% (n=206) were 

Muslims. The most frequent educational status was 

secondary school graduates, which accounted for 

31.2% of the respondents. The polygamous family 

was more predominant (61.8%); 83.8% of the